



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

4/25/2013 1:34:59 PM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7532

Proposal: T2473

Project: 424494-1-52-01

Letting Date: 4/24/2013

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 115/115A

Question: 3480: Why are there no temporary paint pay items for this project? Also are you going to require black painted skip lines to be put down during grinding operations? Posted: 4/12/2013 2:40:57 PM

Answer: The cost for temporary paint, including black painted skip lines, required to maintain traffic control shall be included within the pay items for concrete slab replacement (0353-70), grinding concrete pavement (0352-70), plain cement concrete pavement (0350-1-4), and the asphalt courses (0334-1-13/0334-1-24 and 0337-7-45). Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/17/2013 11:51:55 AM

Answer: The cost for temporary paint, including black painted skip lines, required to maintain traffic control will be included within the pay items for concrete slab replacement (0353-70), grinding concrete pavement (0352-70), plain cement concrete pavement (0350-1-4), and the asphalt courses (0334-1-13/0334-1-24 and 0337-7-45). Status: ANSWER VOIDED
Posted: 4/17/2013 11:41:40 AM

Question: 3500: Per the Pay Item notes(sh#120, 110-1 Incls the cost to remove 39' of existing fence. This fence is shown on sh#75. There is other fencing that appears to also need removal. This fencing is along the EB Frontage Rd., ref sh#59 & 60, that is to be widened. Please confirm that this fence is to be removed or relocated. Is there other fencing that is to be removed? Posted: 4/15/2013 11:44:34 AM

Answer: The existing fence located within the limits of the proposed EB Frontage Rd widening shall be removed, with cost to be included in Pay Item 110-1. This includes approximately 203 LF of existing fence to be removed to allow for construction of the proposed turn lane. The exact limits will be determined by the Project Engineer. No other limits of existing fence are proposed to be removed, unless determined by the Project Engineer. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/16/2013 11:26:50 AM